
ST JOSEPH’S PRIORY, Chalfont St Peter 
 
Tuesday 18th December Service of Reconciliation at 8pm 
 (with visiting priests) 
 
Saturday 22nd December Sacrament of Reconciliation (Confessions) 
 from 10:30 – 11:30am & 4:45 – 5:15pm 
 
Sunday 23rd December Fourth Sunday of Advent 
 Vigil Mass Saturday at 5:30pm 
 Masses at 7:45am, 9am, 11am and 5:30pm 
 
Monday 24th December Christmas Eve 
 No morning Masses 
 Family Mass at 5pm 
 Carols at 9:30pm; Christmas Mass at 10pm 
 
Tuesday 25th December Christmas Day – Feast of the Nativity 
 Masses at 7:45am, 9am and 11am 
 No evening Mass 
 
Wednesday 26th December Mass at 10am 
 
Thursday 27th December Mass at 10am 
 
Friday 28th December Mass at 10am 
 
Saturday 29th December Mass at 10am 
 
Sunday 30th December Feast of the Holy Family 
 Vigil Mass Saturday at 5:30pm 
 Masses at 7:45am, 9am and 11am 
 No evening Mass 
 
Monday 31st December Mass at 10am 
 
Tuesday 1st January New Year’s Day 
 Solemnity of Mary, Mother of God 
 Mass at 10am 



 

THE MOST HOLY NAME, Denham 
 
Sunday 23rd December Fourth Sunday of Advent 
 Mass at 9:30am 
 
Monday 24th December Christmas Eve 
 Carols at 8:30pm; Christmas Mass at 9pm 
 
Tuesday 25th December Christmas Day – Feast of the Nativity 
 Mass at 9:30am 
 
Sunday 30th December Feast of the Holy Family 
 Mass at 9:30am 
 
 

BRIDGETTINE CONVENT, Iver Heath 
 
Sunday 23rd December Fourth Sunday of Advent 
 Vigil Mass Saturday 4:30pm; Sunday Mass at 9am 
 
Monday 24th December Christmas Eve 
 Carols at 9:30pm; Christmas Mass at 10pm 
 
Tuesday 25th December Christmas Day – Feast of the Nativity 
 Mass at 9am 
 
Sunday 30th December Feast of the Holy Family 
 Vigil Mass Saturday 4:30pm; Sunday Mass at 9am 
 
Tuesday 1st January New Year’s Day 
 Solemnity of Mary, Mother of God 
 Mass at 8:30am 
 

AS FROM WEDNESDAY 2ND
 JANUARY MASS TIMES AS NORMAL 

 
The Parish Office will close on Monday, 24th December at 12 noon 

and will not re-open until Wednesday, 2nd January at 9:30am 


